
 

 

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE LIBRARY 

Legislative History Collection 

121st Legislature (2002-2004) 

 

 

  
History and Final Disposition 
 LD 168 / HP0127 

Original Title: An Act To Allow a Municipality To Donate Abandoned Bicycles to a 
Charitable Organization.  New Title: An Act To Allow a Municipality To Dispose of 
Unclaimed Bicycles by Means in Addition to Public Auction.  Presented by 
Representative FISCHER of Presque Isle; Cosponsored by Senator KNEELAND of 
Aroostook and Representative BROWN of South Berwick, Senator STANLEY of 
Penobscot.  Referred to Joint Standing Committee on Judiciary. Public Hearing 02/11/03.  
OTP-AM Accepted 04/08/03.  Amended by: CA (Changed Title) H-80.  Final Disposition:  
Enacted, Signed  04/25/03, PUBLIC LAWS, Chapter 77. 

  
Original Bill 
 LD 168 (121st Legis. 2003) 
  
Analyst's Summary of Bill and Enacted Law 
 LD 168 / PL 2003, c. 77 
  
Committee Materials 
 Joint Standing Committee on Judiciary 

● (Available on request—please include the following citation: cf121-LD-0168.pdf) 
  
New Drafts and Amendments 
 Amendment CA (H-80) (LD 168 2003) (Passed) 
  
Floor Proceedings and Debate 
 HOUSE, January 21, 2003 (H50-63) 
 ● p. H-55 

 SENATE, January 23, 2003 (S65-75) 
 ● p. S-69 

 HOUSE, April 2, 2003 (H322-335) 
 ● p. H-332  (Amendment(s) H-80) 
 HOUSE, April 7, 2003 (H336-345) 
 ● p. H-341  (Amendment(s) H-80) 
 SENATE, April 8, 2003 (S368-380) 
 ● p. S-374  (Amendment(s) H-80) 
 SENATE, April 10, 2003 (S381-395) 
 ● p. S-389  (Amendment(s) H-80) 
 HOUSE, April 15, 2003 (H379-387) 
 ● p. H-385  (Amendment(s) H-80) 

http://lldc.mainelegislature.org/Open/LDs/121/121-LD-0168.pdf
http://lldc.mainelegislature.org/Open/Sums/121/sum121-LD-0168.pdf
http://lldc.mainelegislature.org/Open/LDs/121/121-LD-0168-CA_A_H80.pdf
http://lldc.mainelegislature.org/Open/LegRec/121/House/LegRec_2003-01-21_HP_pH0050-0063.pdf
http://lldc.mainelegislature.org/Open/LegRec/121/Senate/LegRec_2003-01-23_SP_pS0065-0075.pdf
http://lldc.mainelegislature.org/Open/LegRec/121/House/LegRec_2003-04-02_HP_pH0322-0335.pdf
http://lldc.mainelegislature.org/Open/LegRec/121/House/LegRec_2003-04-07_HP_pH0336-0345.pdf
http://lldc.mainelegislature.org/Open/LegRec/121/Senate/LegRec_2003-04-08_SP_pS0368-0380.pdf
http://lldc.mainelegislature.org/Open/LegRec/121/Senate/LegRec_2003-04-10_SP_pS0381-0395.pdf
http://lldc.mainelegislature.org/Open/LegRec/121/House/LegRec_2003-04-15_HP_pH0379-0387.pdf


 

 

 SENATE, April 16, 2003 (S418-437) 
 ● p. S-426  (Amendment(s) H-80) 
  
Enacted Law or Resolve 
 PL 2003, c. 77 
  
To obtain items available on request, or to report errors or omissions in this history, please contact: 
 Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 

http://lldc.mainelegislature.org/Open/LegRec/121/Senate/LegRec_2003-04-16_SP_pS0418-0437.pdf
http://lldc.mainelegislature.org/Open/Laws/2003/2003_PL_c077.pdf
http://www.maine.gov/legis/lawlib/refemail.htm

